- FY20 Segment EBITDA without Adjusting unallocated Corporate Expenses was Rs 431 Crore
- EPS has been computed on combined profits assuming existence of share capital for full year.

Domestic Sales
for International

Consumption
15%

Domestic Sales
for Domestic
Consumption

46%

Particulars1 FY20 FY21 YoY (%)
Revenue

Speciality Chemicals 1,104 1,124 2%
Nutrition & Health Solutions 537 630 17%
Life Science Chemicals 1,537 1,738 13%

Total Revenue from Operations 3,179 3,491 10%
Reported EBITDA 409 627 53%

Speciality Chemicals 237 268 13%
Nutrition & Health Solutions 95 130 37%
Life Science Chemicals 99 236 138%
Unallocated Corporate  (Expenses)/Income -22 -8

PAT 220 316 43%
EPS 13.8 19.9 43%
Reported EBITDA Margins 12.9% 17.9%

Speciality Chemicals 21.4% 23.9%
Nutrition & Health Solutions 17.7% 20.7%
Life Science Chemicals 6.5% 13.6%

Net Margin 6.9% 9.1%

531. All figures are in Rs Crore unless otherwise stated

Pro-Forma Income Statement Consolidated  – Q4’FY21 (1 month of discontinued operation of LSI
segment  of Jubilant Pharmova Limited and 2 months of Jubilant Ingrevia Limited )

Particulars Q4 FY20
1 Month
Q4FY21

2 Month
Q4FY21

Q4 FY21 YoY (%)

Revenue from operations

a) Sales/Income from operations 810 393 679 1,072 32%

b) Other operating income 13 1 5 6 (52%)

Total revenue from operations 823 394 684 1,078 31%

Other income 2 0 3 3 43%

Total income (1+2) 825 394 687 1,081 31%

Expenses

a) Cost of materials consumed 427 177 363 540 (27%)

b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 35 9 16 25 28%
c)  Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-
in-trade and work-in progress

-30 17 -10 7 (124%)

d) Employee benefits expense 73 35 49 84 (16%)

e) Other expenses: 0%

 - Power and fuel expense 87 29 52 80 8%

 - Others 132 45 96 141 (7%)

Total expenses 724 311 567 878 (21%)

EBIDTA 101 83 120 203 101%

Depreciation and amortization expense 31 10 22 32 (5%)

EBIT 70 72 98 170 143%

Finance costs 24 5 7 12 51%

Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4) 46 68 90 158 244%

Exceptional items -   -   13 13 -

Profit before tax (5-6) 46 68 77 145 216%

Tax expense -2 27 23 50 -

Net Profit for the period (7-8) 48 41 54 95 98%

54

Pro-Forma Income Statement Consolidated  – FY21 (10 months discontinued operation of LSI
segment  of Jubilant Pharmova Limited and 2 months Jubilant Ingrevia Limited )

1. All figures are in Rs Crore unless otherwise stated 2. FY20 Segment  EBITDA without Adjusting unallocated Corporate Expenses was Rs 431 Crore

Particulars1 FY20
10M'FY21

Apr'20 to Jan'21
2M'FY21

Feb'21 to Mar'21
FY21 YoY (%)

Revenue from operations
a) Sales/Income from operations 3,134 2,786 679 3,465 11%
b) Other operating income 45 21 5 27 (41%)

Total revenue from operations 3,179 2,807 684 3,491 10%
Other income 10 12 3 15 48%

Total income 3,189 2,819 687 3,506 10%
Expenses

a) Cost of materials consumed 1,681 1,324 363 1,688 (0%)
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 122 83 16 99 18%
c)  Changes in inventories of finished goods,
stock-in-trade and work-in progress

-118 59 -10 49 (142%)

d) Employee benefits expense 284 250 49 299 (5%)
e) Other expenses: 0%

 - Power and fuel expense 362 272 52 324 11%
 - Others 448 324 96 420 6%

Total expenses 2,779 2,312 567 2,879 (4%)
EBIDTA 409 507 120 627 53%

Depreciation and amortization expense 122 103 22 125 (2%)
EBIT 287 404 98 502 75%

Finance costs 88 63 7 71 20%
Profit before exceptional items and tax (3-4) 199 341 90 431 116%

Exceptional items 2 -   13 13 (661%)
Profit before tax (5-6) 198 341 77 418 112%

Tax expense -23 79 23 102
Net Profit for the period (7-8) 220 262 54 316 43%

55

Combined Income Statement – Q4 & FY21 (Pro-Forma2)

1. All figures are in Rs Crore unless otherwise stated
2. - Q4’FY21 is calculated from 1 month of discontinued operation of LSI segment  of Jubilant Pharmova Limited and 2 months of Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

- Q4’FY20 is calculated from 3 month of discontinued operation of LSI segment  of Jubilant Pharmova Limited
- FY21 is calculated from 10 month of discontinued operation of LSI segment  of Jubilant Pharmova Limited and 2 months of Jubilant Ingrevia Limited
- FY20 is calculated from 12 month of discontinued operation of LSI segment  of Jubilant Pharmova Limited